
 

                      ​ Lake Shore Central School District 
 

     ADDICTION RESOURCES IN YOUR SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY 
                         SUBSTANCE USE RELATED SERVICES 

 
   Confidential Information Available For Students, Parents, and Staff 
McKinney’s Education Law §3038 requires the superintendent of each school district, in consultation             
with the local Board of Cooperative Educational Services (BOCES) District Superintendent (DS) where             
applicable, to designate an employee of the school district or BOCES to provide materials and/or               
resources upon request to any student, parent or staff regarding where and how to find available                
substance use related services. Where possible, the designated employee should be a school social              
worker, school counselor, or any other health practitioner (i.e., school psychologist, school nurse). The              
request for and the provision of substance use information to a student, parent or staff shall be                 
confidential, may not be used in school disciplinary proceedings, and as related to other applicable               
privilege, remain confidential pursuant to section § 4508 of the Civil Practice Law and Rules. However,                
there is nothing in the new law which relieves a designated employee of their legal duty to otherwise                  
report information.  
 

        ​Designated School Employees at each LSC Building to contact for information 
 

Re Biastre-School Counselor J.T. Waugh Elementary 716-926-2297 re.biastre@lscsd.org 

Michelle K.Myles-School Counselor A.J. Schmidt Elementary 716-926-2363 michelle.myles@lscsd.org 

Elizabeth Farrell-School Counselor Highland Elementary 716-926-2470 elizabeth.farrell@lscsd.org 

Leslie Grimaldi-School Counselor Middle School 716-926-2422 leslie.grimaldi@lscsd.org 

James Michael-School Counselor Middle School 716-926-2423 james.michael@lscsd.org 

Heather Boncore-School Counselor Sr. High School 716-926-2324 heather.boncore@lscsd.org 

Steve Brown-School Counselor Sr. High School  716-926-2322 steve.brown@lscsd.org 

Brian Kelley-School Counselor Sr. High School 716-926-2323 brian.kelley@lscsd.org 

Vanessa Manney-School Counselor Sr. High School 716-926-2326 vanessa.manney@lscsd.org 

Greg Tomasik-School Counselor Sr. High School 716-926-2325 gregory.tomasik@lscsd.org 

Keri Fisher-District Social Worker Hoag Educ.Ctr-FSC 716-926-2381 keri.fisher@lscsd.org 

Nicole Phillips-District Social Worker Hoag Educ.Ctr-FSC 716-926-2321 nicole.phillips@lscsd.org 

Perry Oddi-Transportation Supervisor Transportation Dept. 716-926-2240 perry.oddi@lscsd.org 



McKinney's Mental Hygiene Law §19.07 assists schools in meeting the requirement & requires the New               
York State Office of Alcoholism & Substance Abuse Services (OASAS), as the subject matter experts, to                
consult with NYSED to provide substance use educational materials. Materials will be age-appropriate             
and include information or resources for parents to identify the warning signs and address the risks of                 
substance use with their children. Topics include misuse and abuse of alcohol, tobacco, prescription              
medication & other drugs with focus on substances prevalent among school aged youth. 
 

Resources and Services Link Address 

NYSED & OASAS Webpage: 
Resources for School Staff, 
Students & Families 

OASAS website https://combataddiction.ny.
gov/schools 

OASAS Provider & Program 
Search Tool  

OASAS Prevention Provider Network https://www.oasas.ny.gov/
providerDirectory/index.cf
m?search_type=1 

OASAS Regional Addiction 
Resource Centers, Family 
Support Navigator, Youth 
Clubhouse, Recovery Centers, 
Centers of Treatment Innovation 

OASAS Recovery Support Services https://www.oasas.ny.gov/
RegionalServices/COTI.cf
m#RARC 

 

Additional Local Resources 
and Services 

Link/Address Contact Number 

Community Concern of 
WNY-Derby location 

Community Concern of WNY 
www.communityconcern.org 

716-947-5025 

Best Self Behavioral Health- 
Hamburg location 

Best Self Behavioral  
www.bestselfwny.org 

716-646-4991 

Derby Chemical Dependency 
Clinic 

Derby Chemical Dependency Clinic 
www,211wny.org/provider/8692/ 

716-947-0316 

2-1-1 WNY (24/7-free) 2-1-1 WNY 
www.211wny.org  

2-1-1 
1-888-696-9211 

Hamburg Drug Free Coalition- 
resources with directions 

Interactive Community Support 
Network​  hamburgdrugfree.com 

 

 

Emergency Services and 
Resources 

Link/Address Contact Number 

Town of Evans Police 
Department 

Evans Police   
www.evanspoliceny.com 

716-549-3600 

TLC Health Network-Lake Shore 
Health Care Center 

TLC/Lake Shore Health Care  
tlchealth.org  

716-951-7000 
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